<u>`````````````````````````````````````</u>			t No.: 50000-00013
Furth PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 3 129/04	03-31-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🗰 📃 🔍	1027080	47	V V
To the Honorable Director of the United States P	atent and Trademark	Office. Flease record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OneRealm, Inc.		2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(les):
		Name: Silver Creek Systems, Inc.	
		Address: 361 Centenni	ial Parkway, Suite 230
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			ан алан алан алан алан алан алан алан а
Assignment 🛛 Me	erger		
Security Agreement 🛛 🛛 Cł	nange of Name	City: Louisville,	State/Prov.: Colorado
Other		Country: United States	ZIP: 80027
Execution Date: November 12, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(
A Application number(a) or patent numbera	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J	
 Application number(s) or patent numbers If this document is being filed together with 	. ,	the execution date of the	application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	Э	B. Patent No.(s)	OPR/FINANCE
01/20/2004 DEVENE 00000004 10600039)	Additional numbers	Yes 🗆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kent A. Fischmann		7 Total fee (37 CEB 3 41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,511 Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Suite 411			
	Prov.: <u>CO</u>	50-1419	
Country: United States ZIP: 8			his page if paying by deposit account)
ZIP: Country, Control Duttes ZIP: C			no pago ii paying by dopusit dubudity
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t of the original document. Kent A. Fischmann		ation is true and correct and A Jisch	d any attached copy is a true copy March 24, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	7 Date
	locuments to be recorded with	over sheet, attachments, and docu required cover sheet information to:	
E	Director of the United States	Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office ndria, VA 22313-1450	PATENT

REEL: 015143 FRAME: 0540

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ONEREALM, INC.

ONEREALM, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is OneRealm, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is June 30, 1998, under the name Global Software Focus, Inc.

THIRD: Article I shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Silver Creek Systems, Inc."

FOURTH: The second sentence of Article IV, Section 4(a) shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The Conversion Price per share for each series of Preferred Stock as of the date of this Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be equal to \$1.00 for shares of Series A Preferred Stock and \$0.6606 for shares of Series B Preferred Stock; *provided, however,* that such Conversion Price shall be subject to adjustment after the date hereof as set forth in this Section 4."

FIFTH: The foregoing amendments to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation have been duly adopted by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and notice of such adoption has been provided in accordance with said Section 228.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:04 PM 11/12/2003 FILED 04:30 PM 11/12/2003 SRV 030727067 - 2915439 FILE

PATENT REEL: 015143 FRAME: 0541

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OneRealm, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 12th day of \cdot November, 2003.

.....

T

ONEREALN, INC. By:

Barbara Mowry President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 015143 FRAME: 0542

Delaware

1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ONEREALM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONEREALM, INC." TO "SILVER CREEK SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2846898

030708400

2915439 8100

DATE: 01-05-04

PATENT REEL: 015143 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 03/29/2004